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Workforce Investment Act (WIA) - Youth Council Chairs

WIA Area: 1 Adams C.B. Herrmann, Portsmouth Insurance Agency
Eirli’;"’” P.O. Box 1386, 2748 Scioto Trail, Portsmouth, OH 45662
Scioto (740) 353-4105, Fax: (740) 354-1463
CBH@portsmouthinsurance.com
WIA Area: 2 Medina Bob Gillingham, Bob Gillingham Ford
Summit 8383 Brookpark Rd., Parma, OH 44129
(216) 398-3878
Rgilly2@yahoo.com
WIA Area: 3 Cleveland - Gayle Agahi, Cleveland Clinic Foundation
Cuyahoga 9500 Euclid Ave, Cleveland, OH 44195
(216) 448-0748, Fax: (216) 828-7845
agahig@ccf.org
WIA Area: 4 Lorain Steve Morey, Team Lorain County
226 Middle Ave., Elyria, OH 44035
(440) 328-2563, Fax: (440) 328-2563
smorey@teamloraincounty.com
WIA Area: 5 Lake Keith Miller, Willoughby-Eastlake City School District
37040 Ridge Rd., Willoughby, OH 44094
(440) 975-3757, Fax: (440) 946-4671
we_miller@Igca.org
WIA Area: 6  Stark Rebecca Labowitz, Canton City Schools
Tuscarawas 559 \y Tyscarawas St., Canton, OH 44702
(330) 353-3323, Fax: (330) 438-2675
labowitz_r@ccsdistrict.org
WIA Area: 7 43 Rocky Rockhold, Area 7 WIB
*
Counties 1111 S. Edwin C. Moses Bivd., Dayton, OH 45422
(937) 225-4077, Fax: (937) 225-5526
rockhr@odjfs.state.oh.us
WIA Area: 8  Auglaize Mary Beth Holtsberry, Van Wert County Job & Family Services
,\H/lirr‘i'e“r 114 E. Main St., Van Wert, OH 45891
Vanwert (419) 238-5430 ext. 0135, Fax: (419) 238-4452
holtsm@odjfs.state.oh.us
WIA Area: 9 Lucas Stephen MacDonald, YMCA/JCC of Greater Toledo
#3 East Bancroft St., Toledo, OH 43620
(419) 729-8136 ext. 4, Fax: (419) 729-8112
smacdonald@ymcatoledo.org
WIA Area: 10 Crawford Currently no chair
Richland
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WIA Area: 11 Franklin Rollin Seward, Franklin County Economic Development & Planning
150 South Front St., Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 462-8964
reseward@franklincountyohio.gov

WIA Area: 12 Butler Tom Rocklin, Siemens PLM Software
\?Jgigﬁm 2000 Eastman Dr., Milford, OH 45150
(513) 576-2646
tom.rocklin@siemens.com

WIA Area: 13 Hamilton Richard Harris, P3 Secure
1634 Central Parkway, Suite 207, Cincinnati, OH 45202
(513) 779-5492
Richard.Harris@P3Securellc.com

WIA Area: 13  Hamilton Lamont Taylor, Frisch's Restaurants Inc.
2800 Gilbert Ave., Cincinnati, OH 45206
(513) 559-5365
lamont.taylor@frischs.com

WIA Area: 14  Athens Kristin Taylor Butts, Athens BVR/BSVI

'\P":rif’s 86 Columbus Rd., Suite 103, Athens, OH 45701
y (740) 592-4411
Kristin.Butts@rsc.ohio.gov
WIA Area: 15 Monroe Kacy Cunningham, MIBA Bearings US LLC
'\N"g{)?:“ 5037 N. State Rte. 60 NW, McConnellsville, OH 43756
Washington (740) 962-4242, Fax: (740) 962-8202
kacy.cunningham@miba-us.com
WIA Area: 16 Belmont Rich Gualtiere, Jefferson County CAC
ﬁzxf’s'lm 114 N. 4th St.,, P.O. Box 130, Stuebenville, OH 43952
Jefferson (740) 282-0971

rqualtiere_cac@hotmail.com

WIA Area: 17 Columbiana  James Burgham, IBEW Local 64 AFL/CIO

Mahoning 291 McClurg Rd., Boardman, OH 44512
(330) 758-8654, Fax: (330) 758-5562
elec64@shcglobal.net
WIA Area: 18  Trumbull Thomas Conley, Greater Warren Youngstown Urban League
290 W. Market St., Warren, OH 44481
(330) 394-4316, Fax: (330) 393-5777
lwarrentrumbull@neo.rr.com
WIA Area: 19 Ashtabula Audrey Kessler, The Write Hand of Ohio
Geauga , Kent, OH 44240
Portage

(330) 677-8598, Fax: 330) 677-8598
audck@neo.rr.com

WIA Area: 20 Fairfield Tim Eades, Ohio Christian University

Hocking 1476 Lancaster Pike, Circleville, OH 43133
Pickaway 740) 477-7717

Ross (740) -l o

Vinton teades@ohiochristian.edu

* Area 7 Includes: Allen, Fayette, Jackson, Muskingum, Williams, Ashland, Fulton, Knox, Ottawa, Wood, Champaign, Gallia, Lawrence,
Paulding, Wyandot, Clark, Greene, Licking, Preble, Clinton, Guernsey, Logan, Putnam, Coshocton, Hancock, Madison, Sandusky,
Darke, Henry, Marion, Seneca, Defiance, Highland, Miami, Shelby, Delaware, Holmes, Montgomery, Union, Erie, Huron, Morrow, and
Wayne.
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